(Rs.23,40,000/-) and maximum value is 28.40 lacs (Rs.28,40,000/-) per kanal. 

The acquired land is 180 kanals and 9 marlas. Now if it is assumed that the 

Government intends to sale the said land for residential purposes on minimum 

value of Rs.17.10 lacs, it would get about Rs.30,78,00,000/- (thirty crores and 

seventy eight lacs). And, for commercial purposes on minimum value of 

Rs.23.40 lacs, the sale amount which the Government will get would be about 

Rs.42,12,00,000/- (forty two crores and twelve lacs). 

15. Here, in the year 1981 the Government acquired 180 kanals and 09 

marlas of land and the final award came to be passed in the year 1995 awarding 

Rs.10,000/- per kanal. In this way, for 180 kanals of acquired land, the 

Government is paying a paltry sum of rupees eighteen lacs only, whereas now